FORM PTO-1595 1907 e 1 11AL 1-31-92

01-24-2007

103364835

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07781.0307-00 SAP Reference No.: 2006P00373 US Attorney Customer Number: 60,668

Please re	rector of the U.S. Petential cord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		лан отор .	Assignment Recordation Servi	
١	Name of conveying parties: 1) Hans-Christian HUMPRE		1.	Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
Ì	2) Jette BORK-WAGENBLAS 4) Andreas CHUDALLA		Name:	SAP AG		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address:		
2. I	Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres			
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger	City:	Walldorf		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Countr	y: Germany	Post Code: D-69190	
	Other:		Additio	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution		007 (2) January 3, 2007 07 (4) January 10, 2007		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
	Application number(s) or pate the application:	ent number(s): If this document i	s being filed t	ogether with a nev	w application, the execution date	
A. I	Patent Application Numbers:	11/589,049	В.	Patent Number(s):	
		Additional numbers attached?	l ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
	Name and address of party to concerning document should		5.	Total number of involved: 1	applications and registrations	
Name: Anthony J. Lombardi		6.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40		
				Enclosed (F account)	Please charge deficiency to depo	
				Authorized	to be charged to deposit accour	
Internal A	& DUNNER, L.L.F		TT			
Street Ad	dress: 901 New York Av	enue, N.W.				
City:	Washington, D.C.					
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	7.	Deposit Accoun	t No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
8.	Statement and signature.					
To the be		ef, the foregoing information is tr	rue and correc	ct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the origi	
	Anthony J. Lombardi	14 7	1.1.		January 19, 2007	
	Reg No. 53,232	Si	gnature		Date	
	1.09 1.0. 00,202					
/2007_DBY	Total numb	er of pages including cover she	et, attachmen	ts and documents	s: 3	

PATENT REEL: 018831 FRAME: 0119

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 07781.0307-00 SAP Reference No. 2006P00373 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named Inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING THE TRANSPORTATION OF DANGEROUS MATERIALS

for which IWE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 30, 2006 (U.S. Patent Application No. 11/589,049 and Confirmation No. 3392); and

WHEREAS, SAP AG, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190, Walldorf, Germany [hereInafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be Issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Hans-Christian HUMPRECHT	WITNESSED BY,					
Address:	Klingenweg 21 69118 Heidelberg, Germany	Name:	ULF BANGERT				
Signature:	Harry Curton Hamproly	(Printed) Signature:	W Boyt				
Date:	17.01. 2007	Date: _	17.01.2007				

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 07781.0307-00 SAP Reference No. 2006P00373 US

Name:	Jette BORK-WAGENBLAST	WITNESSED BY,	
Address:	Evenaristrasse 36 64293 Darmstadt, Germany	Name: Dr. Kaie-He (Printed)	inz Wagenblast
Signature:	Jeth Dol-Wybled		hymbles L
Date:	3. Jan 2007	Date: 3. 19	2007
Name: Address:	Birger SCHUETT Bergheim 2 88677 Markdorf, Germany	WITNESSED BY, Name: <u>PLEXFW</u>	DER RALDAVE
Signature:	B. Solut	(Printed) Signature:	rlobert
Date:	8. Jan 2007	Date: S. Jan	2007
Name:	Andreas CHUDALLA	WITNESSED BY,	
Address:	Tulpenstrasse 15 84186 Vilsheim, Germany	Name: STAF. (Printed)	KltuT
Signature:	Andreas Clendalla	Signature:	fet
Date:	10 Jan 2007	Date: 10 7 4	12007

Date:

RECORDED: 01/19/2007